SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original Senate Bill No. 160 by Senator Carter

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete the comma "," and insert "or"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 1, line 3, after "tethering" delete ", or restraining"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 1, line 17, change "Restraint of" to "Tying or tethering"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 4
8	On page 2, line 5, change "tie, tether, or restrain" to "tie or tether"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 5
10 11	On page 2, line 6, after " conditions " delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 through 14 in their entirety and insert the following:
12	"in the following designated emergency areas:
13	(1) A designated emergency area during a flood or hurricane in which
14	a disaster or emergency, as defined in R.S. 29:723, is declared by executive
15	order or proclamation of the governor.
16	(2) A designated emergency area during a flood or hurricane in which
17	a local disaster or emergency, as defined in R.S. 29:723, is declared by a local
18	political subdivision of the state."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 19
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17 and insert the following:
- "B. A local governing authority may establish a fine not to exceed 21 seventy-five dollars which may be imposed on anyone who violates the 22 23 provisions of this Section."